PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8407206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	12/27/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI ASTEMO UEDA, LTD.
Street Address:	840 KOKUBU
City:	UEDA-SHI, NAGANO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	386-0016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13885067	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)238-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483444422

Email: cbalaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIER, SHENDE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 1: 24101 NOVI ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IIP-209-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. CARRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Carrier/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=IIP-209A_Assignment_2_to_1#page1.tif

PATENT 508360019 REEL: 066276 FRAME: 0116

IIP-209-A

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., having a business address at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), the partial owner and applicant of record of the claimed invention in PCT/JP2011/076583 filed November 17, 2011, U.S. Patent Application 13/885,067 filed July 22, 2013; Now Patent No. 9,551,363 issued January 24, 2017, entitled "VEHICLE-BODY ATTACHMENT STRUCTURE FOR ELECTRIC BRAKE ACTUATOR" wishes to assign all of its rights, title and interest in said invention and application in the U.S. Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof to Hitachi Astemo Ueda, Ltd.

Whereas, **Hitachi Astemo Ueda**, **Ltd.**, having a business address at 840 Kokubu, Uedashi, Nagano 386-0016, JAPAN, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof and invention and to any United States patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD., the above-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof and the invention for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119. Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the U.S. Patent Application and/or a Continuing Patent Application thereof when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor,

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.

Signature: <u>Falao Nulpuzalai</u>	Date: _	December 37, 2023
Typed or Printed Name: <u>Takao NAKAZAKI</u>		
Title: General Manager, Administration Division	on	
(Legalization is not required for recording, but is prima facie eviden-	ce of execu	tion under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 066276 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 01/29/2024